Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 12/12
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 12/12

Rank
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Member
1283698
1217395
1286029
1273167
1256565
1191003

981756
1277465
1276478
1308629
1325481
1258153
1193606

946270
1273054
1197497

Member
1283698
1217395
1286029
1191003
1273167

946270
1258153
1256565
1277465
1153374

981756
1273054
1325481
1193606
1229404
1197497

Member
1217395
1286029
1258153
1191003
1283698
1256565
1280701
1197497
1273054

946135

Name

Sofia Chayka
Millie Patterson
Libby Broder
Lowri Lewis
Mikayla Velasco
Ruby Stevens
Ffion Davies
Nia Gregson

Rhiannon Taylor
Carys Griffiths-Cole

Ffion Blake

Phoebe Williams-Jones

Lily Williams
Kara Pritchard
Seren Griffiths
Georgia lles

Name

Sofia Chayka
Millie Patterson
Libby Broder
Ruby Stevens
Lowri Lewis
Kara Pritchard

Phoebe Williams-Jones

Mikayla Velasco
Nia Gregson

Holly Greenslade

Ffion Davies
Seren Griffiths
Ffion Blake
Lily Williams
Harriet Edge
Georgia lles

Name
Millie Patterson
Libby Broder

Phoebe Williams-Jones

Ruby Stevens
Sofia Chayka
Mikayla Velasco
Erin Phillips
Georgia lles
Seren Griffiths
Caera Lewis

Ranked Club
Bridgend Cty
Carmarthen
Torfaen D
Neath

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad
Wrexham
Newtown
Bridgend Cty
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Bridgend Cty
Carmarthen
Torfaen D
Co Cardiff
Neath
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Wrexham
Torfaen D
RCT Squad
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Llandudno
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Carmarthen
Torfaen D
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Bridgend Cty
Co Cardiff

C Dolphins
Co Cardiff
Caernarfon
PembrokeDist

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Time
30.14
30.56

30.6
30.75
31.34
31.44
31.64
31.87
31.95
31.98
32.13
32.55
32.71
32.78
33.33
33.58

Time

1.05.47
1:05.51
1:05.82
1:07.00
1:08.29
1:09.11
1:09.32
1:09.64
1:10.14
1:10.91
1:10.95
1:11.00
1:11.71
1:11.92
1:12.20
1:12.35

Time

2:22.09
2:23.16
2:24.03
2:26.13
2:28.99
2:32.06
2:34.90
2:35.50
2:35.89
2:37.11



11 1193606 Lily Williams Co Cardiff 12

12 1150142 HolliJones Swansea Aq 12
13 1280246 Jaimee Adams Co Cardiff 12
14 1325481 Ffion Blake Co Cardiff 12
15 1297627 Mia Pritchard Co Cardiff 12
16 1357956 Kate Dunglinson Bridgend Cty 12

Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 12/12

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age
1 1191003 Ruby Stevens Co Cardiff 12
2 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12
3 1217395 Millie Patterson Carmarthen 12
4 1286029 Libby Broder Torfaen D 12
5 1150142 HolliJones Swansea Aq 12
6 1197497 Georgia lles Co Cardiff 12
7 1153374 Holly Greenslade Torfaen D 12
8 1256565 Mikayla Velasco Co Cardiff 12
9 1280246 Jaimee Adams Co Cardiff 12

10 1193606 Lily Williams Co Cardiff 12

Welsh Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 12/12

Rank Member Name Ranked Club Age
1 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12
2 1286029 Libby Broder Torfaen D 12
3 1217395 Millie Patterson Carmarthen 12
4 946270 Kara Pritchard Swansea Aq 12
5 1191003 Ruby Stevens Co Cardiff 12
6 1277465 Nia Gregson Wrexham 12
7 1150142 HolliJones Swansea Aq 12
8 946135 Caera Lewis PembrokeDist 12

Welsh Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 12/12
Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 12/12

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age
1 1191018 Sophie Brassington Co Cardiff 12
2 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12
3 1197497 Georgia lles Co Cardiff 12
4 946135 Caera Lewis PembrokeDist 12
5 1217395 Millie Patterson Carmarthen 12
6 1280701 Erin Phillips C Dolphins 12
7 1217392 Emily Roberts Carmarthen 12
7 1300320 Ellie Hughes Denbigh D 12
8 1256565 Mikayla Velasco Co Cardiff 12
9 1229404 Harriet Edge Llandudno 12

10 1277465 Nia Gregson Wrexham 12
11 1150138 Seren Thomas Swansea Aq 12
12 1379259 Ellie Bryan Co Cardiff 12
13 1331079 Caitlin Bound Heads Valley 12

2:38.24
2:38.33
2:39.15
2:39.30
2:39.88
2:45.02

Time

5:02.98
5:03.19
5:04.34
5:04.85
5:16.21
5:18.52
5:19.18
5:23.37
5:29.44
5:33.19

Time

10:18.88
10:32.14
10:47.65
10:56.68
11:05.15
11:18.45
11:19.34
12:08.97

Time

Time
37.21
37.32
38.26
38.44
39.77
41.42
42.26
42.45
42.96

43.3
43.46
43.63
43.98
45.63



14 1224035 Eleanor White
15 1257424 Seren White
16 1241159 Caitlin Evans

Haverfordwes
RCT Squad
Neath

12
12
12

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 12/12

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Member
1191018
1258153

946135
1197497
1256565
1277465
1224944
1191003
1150138
1297625
1230750
1331079
1241159
1325481

Name

Sophie Brassington
Phoebe Williams-Jones

Caera Lewis
Georgia lles
Mikayla Velasco
Nia Gregson
Erin Moriarty
Ruby Stevens
Seren Thomas
Megan Rogers
Alexa Horne
Caitlin Bound
Caitlin Evans
Ffion Blake

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
PembrokeDist
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Wrexham
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Fishguard
Heads Valley
Neath

Co Cardiff

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 12/12

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 12/12

Rank

A WN

N O

Member
1191018
1258153

946135
1277465
1197497
1256565
1280701
1241159
1217392
1302041
1297625
1230750
1224035
1379259

924688
1271675

Member
1191003
1286029
1217395
1283698
1224944
1277465
1273167
1186605

Name

Sophie Brassington
Phoebe Williams-Jones

Caera Lewis
Nia Gregson
Georgia lles
Mikayla Velasco
Erin Phillips
Caitlin Evans
Emily Roberts
Ella Rush
Megan Rogers
Alexa Horne
Eleanor White
Ellie Bryan
Chloe Hale
Lucy John

Name

Ruby Stevens
Libby Broder
Millie Patterson
Sofia Chayka
Erin Moriarty
Nia Gregson
Lowri Lewis
Hannah Davies

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
PembrokeDist
Wrexham

Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff

C Dolphins
Neath
Carmarthen

C Dolphins

Co Cardiff
Fishguard
Haverfordwes
Co Cardiff
Haverfordwes
Haverfordwes

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Carmarthen
Bridgend Cty
Co Cardiff
Wrexham
Neath
Daventry

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

46.21
46.22
46.23

Time

1:19.82
1:19.93
1:23.79
1:24.05
1:29.71
1:31.82
1:32.30
1:33.15
1:33.57
1:37.99
1:38.01
1:38.29
1:38.53
1:43.83

Time

2:47.36
2:54.44
3:05.22
3:06.33
3:06.47
3:08.65
3:19.90
3:21.23
3:22.16
3:22.26
3:23.32
3:27.86
3:28.33
3:29.84
3:30.33
3:30.86

Time
32.06
33.93
34.13
34.37
34.37
34.67
34.68
36.16
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13
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 12/12
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 12/12

Rank

1280246
1197497
1258153

946135
1224035
1347277
1193606
1150142

Member
1191003
1286029
1258153
1283698
1273167
1280246
1197497
1347277
1224035
1256565
1217392
1193606
1273054
1234530

824927
1241159

Member

Jaimee Adams
Georgia lles

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff

Caera Lewis
Eleanor White
Phoebe Badman
Lily Williams
Holli Jones

Name
Ruby Stevens
Libby Broder

Phoebe Williams-Jones

Sofia Chayka

Lowri Lewis

Jaimee Adams
Georgia lles
Phoebe Badman
Eleanor White
Mikayla Velasco
Emily Roberts

Lily Williams

Seren Griffiths
Morgan Turatto-Owen
Emmie-Jo Coombes
Caitlin Evans

Name

PembrokeDist
Haverfordwes
RCT Squad

Co Cardiff
Swansea Aq

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Co Cardiff
Bridgend Cty
Neath

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad
Haverfordwes
Co Cardiff
Carmarthen
Co Cardiff
Caernarfon
Swansea Aq
RCT Squad
Neath

Ranked Club

1 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff
2 1191003 Ruby Stevens
3 1280246 Jaimee Adams

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 12/12

Rank
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Member
1229404
1273167
1277465

946270
1276478
1197497

824778
1286029
1347277
1229986
1193606

946135
1256565
1308629

Name

Harriet Edge

Lowri Lewis

Nia Gregson

Kara Pritchard
Rhiannon Taylor
Georgia lles

Cerys Davies

Libby Broder
Phoebe Badman
Georgia Wade-Jones
Lily Williams

Caera Lewis
Mikayla Velasco
Carys Griffiths-Cole

Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Llandudno
Neath
Wrexham
Swansea Aq
Newtown
Co Cardiff
RCT Squad
Torfaen D
RCT Squad
Holywell

Co Cardiff
PembrokeDist
Co Cardiff
Bridgend Cty

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

36.24
36.29

36.4
36.43
36.56
37.09
37.21
37.25

Time

1:12.99
1:16.02
1:16.15
1:19.86
1:21.86
1:22.09
1:22.25
1:22.33
1:23.85
1:25.26
1:30.76
1:30.81
1:31.30
1:31.86
1:33.60
1:33.91

Time

2:47.34
2:49.93
3:06.05

Time
35.12
35.71
35.95
36.69

37.4
37.49
37.59
38.06
38.16
38.21
38.36

38.5

38.7
38.78



15 1283698 Sofia Chayka Bridgend Cty 12 38.98
16 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12 39.05

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 12/12

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age Time
1 1217395 Millie Patterson Carmarthen 12 1:16.78
2 1229404 Harriet Edge Llandudno 12 1:18.09
3 946270 Kara Pritchard Swansea Aq 12 1:18.92
4 1273167 Lowri Lewis Neath 12 1:19.15
5 1286029 Libby Broder Torfaen D 12 1:19.35
6 824778 Cerys Davies RCT Squad 12 1:19.80
7 1191018 Sophie Brassington Co Cardiff 12 1:20.26
8 1277465 Nia Gregson Wrexham 12 1:20.47
9 1224944 Erin Moriarty Co Cardiff 12 1:21.54
10 1347277 Phoebe Badman RCT Squad 12 1:21.90
11 1283698 Sofia Chayka Bridgend Cty 12 1:22.50
12 1197497 Georgia lles Co Cardiff 12 1:22.60
13 1229986 Georgia Wade-Jones  Holywell 12 1:22.75
14 1297625 Megan Rogers Co Cardiff 12 1:23.17
15 1193606 Lily Williams Co Cardiff 12 1:24.01
16 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12 1:24.14

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 12/12

Rank Member Name Ranked Club Age Time
1 1286029 Libby Broder Torfaen D 12 2:41.97
2 824778 Cerys Davies RCT Squad 12 2:48.21
3 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12 2:48.52
4 1153374 Holly Greenslade Torfaen D 12 2:49.24
5 946270 Kara Pritchard Swansea Aq 12 2:50.32
6 1229404 Harriet Edge Llandudno 12 2:50.69
7 1191018 Sophie Brassington Co Cardiff 12 2:51.82
8 1197497 Georgia lles Co Cardiff 12 2:54.11
9 1347277 Phoebe Badman RCT Squad 12 2:54.71
10 1224944 Erin Moriarty Co Cardiff 12 2:55.13
11 1297625 Megan Rogers Co Cardiff 12 2:58.71
12 1193606 Lily Williams Co Cardiff 12 2:59.50
13 1325481 Ffion Blake Co Cardiff 12 3:00.45

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 12/12

Rank  Member Name Ranked Club Age Time
1 1258153 Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff 12 2:40.85
2 1217395 Millie Patterson Carmarthen 12 2:44.76
3 1191003 Ruby Stevens Co Cardiff 12 2:44.97
4 1191018 Sophie Brassington Co Cardiff 12 2:47.37
5 946135 Caera Lewis PembrokeDist 12 2:48.92
6 1256565 Mikayla Velasco Co Cardiff 12 2:49.04
7 1197497 Georgia lles Co Cardiff 12 2:50.19
8 1224944 Erin Moriarty Co Cardiff 12 2:53.10
9 1273167 LowriLewis Neath 12 2:54.06
10 1283698 Sofia Chayka Bridgend Cty 12 2:56.04
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12
13
14
15
16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 12/12

Rank

N oo b W

1280701
1193606
1153374
1280246
1297625
1224035

Member
1258153
1217395
1191003

946135
1277465
1197497
1150142

Erin Phillips

Lily Williams
Holly Greenslade
Jaimee Adams
Megan Rogers
Eleanor White

C Dolphins
Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Haverfordwes

Name Ranked Club
Phoebe Williams-Jones Co Cardiff
Millie Patterson Carmarthen
Ruby Stevens Co Cardiff
Caera Lewis PembrokeDist
Nia Gregson Wrexham
Georgia lles Co Cardiff
Holli Jones Swansea Aq

Age

2:59.07
2:59.67
3:00.50
3:03.46
3:03.82
3:04.43

Time

5:49.08
5:52.42
5:53.71
6:06.19
6:11.29
6:15.10
6:21.19



